
Oakwood Basketball Schedule 2023-2024
HOME GAMES

Day Date Team Site
MS Girls 

Game Time
MS Boys 

Game Time
MS Bus 
Depart

Varsity Boys 
Game Time

Varsity Bus 
Departs Notes:

FRIDAY 11/10/23 MONK MADNESS scrimmages 3:30-4:30 2:30-3:30pm n/a 4:45-5:45 n/a MONK MADNESS

Tuesday 11/14/23 *Pungo Pungo 4:00 PM 5:00 PM 2:00 PM 6:30 PM 4:00 PM

Monday 11/20/23 *New Bern Christian Academy*New Bern Christian Academy4:00 PM 5:00 PM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 4:00 PM

Tuesday 11/21/23 *Northeast AcademyOakwood 4:00 PM 5:00 PM n/a n/a n/a tentative

Tuesday 11/21/23 Harrells Oakwood n/a n/a n/a 6:30 PM n/a

Tuesday 11/28/24 Faith Christain Oakwood 4:00 PM 5:00 PM n/a 6:30 PM n/a

Friday 12/1/23 *Halifax Halifax 3:30 PM 4:30 PM 1:15 PM 5:30 PM 1:15 PM

Tuesday 12/5/23 *Lawrence Oakwood 4:00 PM 5:00 PM n/a 6:30 PM n/a

Thursday 12/7/23 RMA Oakwood 4:00 PM 5:00 PM n/a 6:30 PM n/a

Friday 1/5/24 Liberty Christian AcademyLiberty Christian Academy4:00 PM 5:00 PM 2:00 PM 6:00 PM 4:00 PM 215 Kinston Hwy, Richlands, NC 28574

Monday 1/8/24 *KVA KVA n/a 4:00 PM 1:00 PM 5:00 PM 1:00 PM

Wednesday 1/10/24 Fayetteville AcademyFayetteville Academy 4:00 PM 5:00 PM 1:00 PM 6:30 PM 3:00 PM 3200 Cliffdale Rd, Fayetteville, NC 28303

Thursday 1/11/24 *Halifax Oakwood 4:00 PM 5:00 PM n/a 6:30 PM n/a

Wednesday 1/17/24 *Ridgecroft Ridgecroft 4:00 PM 5:00 PM 2:00 PM 6:30 PM 4:00 PM 420 NC-11, Ahoskie, NC 27910

Friday 1/19/24 RMA RMA 4:00 PM 5:00 PM 2:15 PM 6:30 PM 4:00 PM 1313 Avondale Ave, Rocky Mount, NC 27803

Monday 1/22/24 *Northeast Academy*Northeast Academy 4:00 PM 5:00 PM 2:00 PM 6:30 PM 3:45 PM
210 E Church St, Lasker, 
NC 27845

Tuesday 1/23/24 Faith Christian Faith Christian 4:00 PM 5:00 PM 2:00 PM *7:30pm 5:00 PM
*FA will host a JV game 
before Oakwood's Var.

Friday 1/26/24 *KVA Oakwood 4:00 PM 5:00 PM n/a 6:30 PM n/a

Tuesday 1/30/24 Harrells Harrells n/a n/a n/a 6:30 PM 2:30 PM 360 Tomahawk Hwy, Harrells, NC 28444

Thursday 2/1/24 3rd Street AcademyOakwood n/a 4:00 PM n/a n/a n/a

Thursday 2/1/24 Fayetteville AcademyOakwood n/a n/a n/a 5:00 PM n/a

Monday 2/5/24 CIC Tournament - TBA
AWAY Game Dismissal- 15 minutes before "Bus Departure" times HOME Game Dismissal- 1 hour prior to posted start time

Conference Games in bold * denotes 1A schools

Updated: 11/7/23 1/5/24


